

**TO: City Council** 

FROM: Lisa Nocerini, City Manager

**SUBJECT: Root Beer Barrel Contract Addendum #1** 

The City was approached by Water Street Café, LLC to make some renovations at the Root Beer Barrel before the 2024 season starts. The proposed work will be to connect water and sewer lines to the interior of the Root Beer Barrel to connect to a sink basin. This will allow for ease of washing dishes etc.

The addendum to the Root Beer Barrel will clarify how the scope of work will be paid for. (see attached draft copy)

Sample Motion: I motion to approve the Root Beer Barrel contract Addendum #1 allowing payment of the renovations to be made with the 2024 annual \$10,000 payment from Water Street Café, LLC.



## THE ROOT BEER BARREL CONTRACT ADDENDUM #1 2.5.24

The purpose of this addendum is to modify section: Article II. Contract Price and Payment. This addendum amends the Contract executed on 12-6-2023 between Water Street Café, LLC and the City of Douglas.

Article II, Contract Price and Payment shall now include the following:
With receipt of the 2024 annual \$10,000 payment the City of Douglas will install water and sewer lines to the interior of the Root Beer Barrel to connect to a sink basin.

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the City and the Contractor have executed this addendum in Allegan County, Michigan, as of the date first listed above.

CONTRACTOR	
Todd Markinson Water Street Coff 11 C	D-4-
Todd Martinson, Water Street Café, LLC	Date
Printed Name & Title	
CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS	
Cathy North, Mayor	Date